
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017771-2022 

Tender

NHS Wakefield CCG - Emotional and Mental Wellbeing
Services for Children and Young People

NHS Wakefield CCG

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-017771

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034c11  

Published 29 June 2022, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Wakefield CCG

White Rose House, West Parade

Wakefield

WF1 1LT

Contact

Robb Sayers

Email

robb.sayers1@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017771-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017771-2022
mailto:robb.sayers1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk/home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHS Wakefield CCG - Emotional and Mental Wellbeing Services for Children and Young
People

https://www.wakefieldccg.nhs.uk/home
https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/
https://nhsleedsccg.app.jaggaer.com/


Page 3 to 6

Reference number

itt_25

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In Wakefield, we want our emotional and mental well-being offer to support, children, young
people and their families to be able to recognise their emotions and feelings and the
strategies they can use to support themselves at times of difficulty and stress. The emotional
and mental well being offer will support children and young people to build their own
networks of support including how to seek support, from their friends, family, community
and services. Wakefield wants to support children and young people early so that there is
less risk of them developing long term and even life-long mental health issues. Ultimately, we
want to turn the tide so that our clinical therapeutic and specialist services are required by
fewer individuals in childhood and beyond.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,350,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

In Wakefield, we want our emotional and mental well-being offer to support, children, young



Page 4 to 6

people and their families to be able to recognise their emotions and feelings and the
strategies they can use to support themselves at times of difficulty and stress. The emotional
and mental well being offer will support children and young people to build their own
networks of support including how to seek support, from their friends, family, community
and services. Wakefield wants to support children and young people early so that there is
less risk of them developing long term and even life-long mental health issues. Ultimately, we
want to turn the tide so that our clinical therapeutic and specialist services are required by
fewer individuals in childhood and beyond.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

30 August 2022

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 August 2022

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2AA2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T04:36:12+0100
	TCPDF




